
 

 

 
 
 

Mr. Brocato’s Direct Line:  (512) 322-5857 
Email:  tbrocato@lglawfirm.com 

 
 

July 12, 2022 
 
 
VIA EMAIL 

Rate Review Administrator 
rate.filings2022@austinenergy.com 
 

RE: Updated Procedural Schedule 
 

Attached please find a revised copy of the procedural schedule reflecting discussions at 
this morning’s preliminary conference.  Here is a summary of the changes:  
 

 Participants’ Closing Briefs will now be due July 26; 
 Austin Energy’s Closing Brief will now be due on August 4; 
 The IHE Recommendation will now be due on September 7; and 
 Responses to the IHE Recommendation (“Exceptions”) will now be due on 

September 22.   
 

Extending the deadline for filing responses to the IHE Recommendation was not discussed 
at the preliminary conference.  However, a one-week extension is consistent with the other changes 
listed above. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 

Thomas L. Brocato  
 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
749/36/8441859 
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2022 Austin Energy Base Rate Review Procedural Schedule
Event Date Time

File Rate Filing Package, Schedules, Narrative Monday, April 18, 2022

Discovery Begins Monday, April 18, 2022

Public Outreach Meeting (Commercial / Virtual)  Tuesday, April 19, 2022 4:30-5:30

Public Outreach Meeting (Residential / Virtual)  Thursday, April 21, 2022 7:00-8:00

Public Outreach Meeting (Residential / North Austin YMCA)  Tuesday, April 26, 2022 6:00-7:00

Public Outreach Meeting (Residential / Virtual)  Thursday, April 28, 2022 12:00-1:00

Public Outreach Meeting (Residential / Turner-Roberts Recreational Center)  Saturday, April 30, 2022 2:00-3:00

Public Outreach Meeting (Commercial / Virtual)  Wednesday, May 4, 2022 11:00-12:00

Technical Conference No. 1 (Shudde Fath Conf. Room) Thursday, May 5, 2022 9:00-12:00

Public Outreach Meeting (Commercial / Virtual)  Tuesday, May 10, 2022 6:30-7:30

Public Outreach Meeting (Residential / Dove Springs Recreation Center)  Thursday, May 12, 2022 7:00-8:00

Technical Conference No. 2 (Shudde Fath Conf. Room) Wednesday, May 18, 2022 9:00-12:00

Deadline for Requests to Participate Wednesday, May 18, 2022

Discovery Deadline Wednesday, June 8, 2022 12:00

Participant Position Statements Wednesday, June 22, 2022 12:00

Discovery on Participant Position Statements Begins Wednesday, June 22, 2022

Discovery on Participant Position Statements Ends Friday, July 1, 2022 12:00

Participant Cross Rebuttal Friday, July 1, 2022

Discovery on Participant Cross Rebuttal Begins Friday, July 1, 2022

Discovery on Participant Cross Rebuttal Ends Thursday, July 7, 2022 12:00

AE Rebuttal Thursday, July 7, 2022 12:00

Discovery on AE Rebuttal Begins Thursday, July 7, 2022 12:00

Discovery on AE Rebuttal Ends Friday, July 8, 2022 12:00

Settlement Discussion  (Shudde Fath Conf. Room) Monday, July 11, 2022 9:30

Preliminary Conference  (Shudde Fath Conf. Room) Tuesday, July 12, 2022 9:00

Final Conference  (Shudde Fath Conf. Room) July 13-15, 2022

Participant Closing Briefs Tuesday, July 26, 2022 12:00

AE Closing Brief Thursday, August 4, 2022 12:00

IHE Recommendation Wednesday, September 7, 2022

Response to IHE Recommendation ("Exceptions") Thursday, September 22, 2022 12:00

Council Work Sessions / Public Hearings (City Hall) October 27 / November 3

Council Public Hearing (City Hall) Thursday, November 17, 2022

Effective Date Sunday, January 1, 2023
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